

2021 Sales Tax Receipt History

<u>Sales/Remitted to State/Rec'd by County</u>	<u>Permissive (.75%)</u>	<u>Additional County Tax (.25%)</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>2021 YTD</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2020 YTD</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2019 YTD</u>
<i>October/November/January</i>	\$ 1,124,485.60	\$ 374,797.16	\$ 1,499,282.76	\$ 1,499,282.76	\$ 1,390,156.25	\$ 1,390,156.25	\$ 1,292,141.40	\$ 1,292,141.40
<i>November/December/February</i>	1,276,169.86	425,349.94	1,701,519.80	3,200,802.56	1,429,713.27	2,819,869.52	1,323,495.14	2,615,636.54
<i>December/January/March</i>	1,264,019.47	421,303.82	1,685,323.29	4,886,125.85	1,641,986.66	4,461,856.18	1,494,900.56	4,110,537.10
<i>January/February/April</i>	981,703.64	327,213.81	1,308,917.45	6,195,043.30	1,138,688.32	5,600,544.50	1,085,701.00	5,196,238.10
<i>February/March/May</i>	920,746.24	306,893.15	1,227,639.39	7,422,682.69	1,113,849.51	6,714,394.01	1,123,450.93	6,319,689.03
<i>March/April/June</i>	1,320,222.43	440,018.39	1,760,240.82	9,182,923.51	1,168,623.17	7,883,017.18	1,283,521.21	7,603,210.24
<i>April/May/July</i>	1,253,510.32	417,830.36	1,671,340.68	10,854,264.19	1,070,638.55	8,953,655.73	1,267,570.49	8,870,780.73
<i>May/June/August</i>	1,292,682.98	430,856.28	1,723,539.26	12,577,803.45	1,601,810.51	10,555,466.24	1,398,168.24	10,268,948.97
<i>June/July/September</i>	1,321,187.37	440,360.24	1,761,547.61	14,339,351.06	1,783,937.57	12,339,403.81	1,439,663.16	11,708,612.13
<i>July/August/October</i>	1,289,748.99	429,868.77	1,719,617.76	16,058,968.82	1,531,358.24	13,870,762.05	1,374,763.75	13,083,375.88
<i>August/September/November</i>	1,219,668.63	406,531.33	1,626,199.96	17,685,168.78	1,519,480.37	15,390,242.42	1,277,169.62	14,360,545.50
<i>September/October/December</i>	1,199,094.68	399,671.65	1,598,766.33	19,283,935.11	1,378,261.64	16,768,504.06	1,376,521.32	15,737,066.82
Total			\$ 19,283,935.11		\$ 16,768,504.06		\$ 15,737,066.82	

<i>Revenue Certification</i>	14,750,000.00
<i>Percent of Certification Received</i>	130.74%
<i>Percent of Months thru Year</i>	100.00%
<i>Oct 2021 Compared to Oct 2020</i>	16.00%
<i>YTD 2021 Compared to YTD 2020</i>	15.00%

Geauga County Sales Tax Rate is 1.00%
 Ohio State Sales Tax Rate is 5.75%
 Total Sales Tax Rate in Geauga is 6.75%

14,000,000.00	14,000,000.00
119.78%	112.41%

<i>Oct 2021 Compared to Oct 2019</i>	16.15%	222,245.01
<i>YTD 2021 Compared to YTD 2019</i>	22.54%	3,546,868.29

By Month 2021-2020	Percent	Amount	YTD 2021-2020	Percent	Amount
January	7.85%	109,126.51	January	7.85%	109,126.51
February	19.01%	271,806.53	February	13.51%	380,933.04
March	2.64%	43,336.63	March	9.51%	424,269.67
April	14.95%	170,229.13	April	10.62%	594,498.80
May	10.22%	113,789.88	May	10.55%	708,288.68
June	50.63%	591,617.65	June	16.49%	1,299,906.33
July	56.11%	600,702.13	July	21.23%	1,900,608.46
August	7.60%	121,728.75	August	19.16%	2,022,337.21
September	-1.26%	(22,389.96)	September	16.21%	1,999,947.25
October	12.29%	188,259.52	October	15.78%	2,188,206.77
November	7.02%	106,719.59	November	14.91%	2,294,926.36
December	16.00%	220,504.69	December	15.00%	2,515,431.05